

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
A302	200033		BUMPER, FRONT
A305	03609		PULLEY, MOTOR
A306			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07036
A307			NOT AVAILABLE
A310	03608	65 - 83	PULLEY, ENGINE CLUTCH
A311	200139	65 - 72	FOOT REST, RIGHT
A311A	200141	73 & UP	FOOT REST, RIGHT
A311B	200144	78 & UP	FOOT BRAKE LOCK
A311D	04508	78 & UP	PARK BRAKE SPRING
A312	200841	65 - 74	IDLER ARM, ENGINE
A314	04503	65 - 74	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202437
A314	04503	84 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202437
A315	200844	65 - 74	CLUTCH ROD, ENGINE
A316	03608		PULLEY, ENGINE CLUTCH
A317	200184	66 & UP	ARM, MAIN BELT IDLER
A317A	200676	78 & UP	BUSHING, 9/16 X 25/64"
A318	04501	85 & UP	SPRING, MAIN BELT IDLER ARM
A319	07023	THRU 85	GRIP, LEVER, 3/16 X 3/4"
A320	201447		GUARD, MAIN BELT, METAL PM
A320A	200845		WASHER
A321	200846		BELT GUIDE, MAIN PULLEY
A323	200850	65 - 73	BRACKET, BELT
A324	200851	65 - 83	CLUTCH LEVER, ENGINE
A325	04012	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202436
A326	04013	65 - 68	KEY, WOODRUFF #11
A328	07032	65 - 82	THROTTLE, WIRE & CONDUIT
A329			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07032
A330			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07032
A331	200208		KEY SQUARE, ENGINE
A331P	07040		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202210
A332	200852	65 - 70	MOUNTING RAIL (B & S)
A333			NOT AVAILABLE
A334A	02602		DUST CAP, 3/4 I.D."
A334B	02603		DUST CAP, 7/8 I.D."
A334C	02631		DUST CAP, 1-1/8 I.D."
A335A	02503-12		WASHER, 1/8 X 3/4" I.D."
A335B	02502-12		WASHER, 1/16 X 3/4" I.D."
A335C	02501-12		WASHER, 1/32 X 3/4" I.D."
A336A	02507-12		WASHER, 1/8 X 7/8" I.D. DOZ"
A336B	02506-12		WASHER, 1/16 X 7/8" I.D. DOZ"
A336C	02505-12		WASHER, 1/32 X 7/8" I.D. DOZ"
A337A	02510-12		WASHER, 1/8 X 1-1/8" ID DOZ"
A337B	02509-12		WASHER, 1/16 X 1-1/8" ID DOZ"
A337C	02508-12		WASHER, 1/32 X 1-18" ID DOZ"
A338	03924		BELT, ENGINE, A38V NOTCHED
A339	03902		BELT, DRIVE, B66
A340	200103		BRAKE ROD UNIT
A340B			NOT AVAILABLE
A340K	200854		TUBE ASSEMBLY, MUFFLER
A341	200104		PEDAL, BRAKE
A342	04021	87 - 90	CLEVIS, NO.4
A343	04022	87 - 90	PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 I.D. X 1-1/4"
A345			NOT AVAILABLE

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
A345C			NOT AVAILABLE
A349	07037		DECALS, SET, 68"
A800F	200133	71 & UP	BUSHING, PULL ROD
A802	200932	THRU 75	SPRING, SEAT
A803	07072	THRU 72	SEAT, PADDED (84)"
A804B	200762		MOTOR PULLEY, 3 GROOVE
A804K	200541		MOTOR PULLEY, 3 GROOVE
A805	03905	65 - 68	BELT, A42, REAR MOWER
A806	03920	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 03906
A808A	07033	73 & UP	INTERLOCK SWITCH, SPECIFY ENG.
A808B	07034	73 & UP	KEY SWITCH, BRIGGS & STRATTON
A808C	07035	73 & UP	SWITCH, SAFETY, NORMALLY OPEN
A808DC	07102		PLUG, WIRING HARNESS
A808E	07061	85 - 91	WIRING HARNESS, KOHLER ELEC.
A808F	07104	85 & UP	WIRE, BATTERY GROUND
A808G	07160	85 & UP	WIRING HARNESS, B & S ELEC.
A810	03923		BELT, MAIN DRIVE, B85
A810SD	03909		BELT, MAIN DRIVE, NOTCHED BX83
A812	04022	THRU 77	PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 I.D. X 1-1/4"
A813	04021	THRU 77	CLEVIS, NO.4
A815			NOT AVAILABLE
A817A			NOT AVAILABLE
A818A		65 - 68	MOTOR BASE, BRIGGS & STRATTON
A818A			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200339
A818B			NOT AVAILABLE
A822	200942	65 - 68	LEVER, FOOT BRAKE
A824	09033	THRU 82	SHIELD, MAIN BELT, INCL. R EXT
A826	200951	THRU 73	LEVER, HI-SPEED CLUTCH
A827	200861	THRU 84	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 06002
A827	201135	65 - 83	GUIDE BOLT, ENGINE BELT
A828	04501	THRU 84	SPRING, MAIN BELT IDLER ARM
A829	200955	65 - 68	BRACKET, REAR BELT SHIELD
A830	200957		GUIDE, ENG. BELT, B & S.
A833	200962	65 - 77	ROD, HIGH SPEED CLUTCH
A835	200967		PULLEY SHIELD
A837	200676		BUSHING, 9/16 X 25/64"
A838			NOT AVAILABLE
A839	200969	65 - 68	ARM, HIGH SPEED IDLER
A843A			NOT AVAILABLE
A844	07034	THRU 72	KEY SWITCH, BRIGGS & STRATTON
A845			NOT AVAILABLE
A846	200977	65 - 68	BEARING SLEEVE, IDLER
A8494	02508		WASHER, 1/32 X 1-18" I.D."
A849B	02509		WASHER, 1/16 X 1-1/8" I.D."
A849C	02510		WASHER, 1/8 X 1-1/8" I.D."
A850A	02501		WASHER, 1/32 X 3/4" I.D."
A850B	02502		WASHER, 1/16 X 3/4" I.D."
A850C	02503		WASHER, 1/8 X 3/4" I.D."
A851A	02505		WASHER, 1/32 X 7/8" I.D."
A851B	02506		WASHER, 1/16 x 7/8" I.D."
A851C	02507		WASHER, 1/8 X 7/8" I.D."
A852	200978		KEY, ENGINE, SQUARE
A854	07023	THRU 82	GRIP, LEVER, 3/16 X 3/4"

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
A855	04520	THRU 77	SPRING, BRAKE RETURN
A855A	02603	THRU 84	DUST CAP, 7/8 I.D."
A856			NOT AVAILABLE
A857	200546		GUIDE,BELT,ENGINE PULLEY
A858	200967	73 - 80	PULLEY SHIELD
A861			NOT AVAILABLE
A862			NOT AVAILABLE
A863			NOT AVAILABLE
A864	04522	78 & 85	SPRING, HI-SPEED PIVOT BRACKET
A864A	201144		BRACKET, MUFFLER GAURD,
A864B			NOT AVAILABLE
A864C			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200858
A864E	200858	85 7 UP	COVER ASSEMBLY, MUFFLER
A864G	200823	85 & UP	TUBE ASSEMBLY, MUFFLER, BRIGGS
A868A	200490	79 & UP	BRACKET, PARKING BRAKE
A868B	200980	79 & UP	HAND LEVER, PARKING BRAKE
A868C	200143	85 & UP	SPACER, PARKING BRAKE
A869	200981	81 - 84	BRACKET, ENG. PULLEY SHIELD, F
A870	200982	81 -84	BRACKET, ENG. PULLEY SHIELD, R
A871	200493	82 & UP	LEVER, FOOT BRAKE
A872	200496	82 & UP	BRACKET, FOOT BRAKE LEVER
A873	200497	82 & UP	ROD, BRAKE LINKAGE
A873B	200976	85 & UP	BRACKET, ENGINE
A874	200983	82 & UP	SPACER
A875	200488	82 & UP	PIVOT, BRAKE
A876	07166	82 - 85	PIN, CLEVIS
A877	07164	82 - 85	CLEVIS, BRAKE LINKAGE
A878	02105	84 - 85	BOLT, BRAKE LINKAGE
A879	200984	THRU 86	SUPPORT BRACKET
A880	200986	THRU 84	BRACKET, SOLENOID
A881	200987	85 & UP	GUARD, MAIN CTS. PULLEY
A883	200988	THRU 87	BUMPER
A884	07066	85 - 91	FUEL TANK, METAL
A884A	200989	88 & UP	BRACE, GAS TANK
A884C	200693	85 - 91	BRACKET, GAS TANK
A884D	07068	85 - 91	SHUT OFF, FUEL, METAL TANK
A884E	07140	85 & UP	GAS CAP, METAL TANK
A884F	07067	85 & UP	STRAP,FUEL TANK
A884G	200331	88 & UP	GUSSET, GAS TANK
A885	09028	85 - 90	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 480059
A885D	07058	85 - 91	CAPPLUGS, DASHBOARD (EACH)
A885DX	07119		CAPPLUGS
A886	07059	85 & UP	CHOKE
A887	07063	85 & UP	METER, HOUR
A888	07064	85 & UP	METER, AMP
A889	07076	85 & UP	DECALS (SET)
AA305	03609		PULLEY, MOTOR
AA306	07036	87 & UP	SEAT, PADDED - V560 (68")
AA307	200840	76 - 83	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 203717
AA309B	200085	91 & UP	LEFT FOOT REST
AA312	200842	75 - 83	IDLER ARM, ENGINE
AA315			NOT AVAILABLE
AA328	07032	83 - 87	THROTTLE, WIRE & CONDUIT

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
AA329			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07032
AA330			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07032
AA333			NOT AVAILABLE
AA338	03904	88 & UP	BELT, 6843 GATES, POWER RATED
AA802	200840	76 - 86	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 203717
AA802A	200856		PLATE, SEAT SPRING, NI
AA803	07072	THRU 72	SEAT, PADDED (84)"
AA805	03921	69 & UP	BELT, ENGINE, WISC A43/ BS A45
AA806	03922	69 - 86	BELT, TRANSPORT, A40
AA808D	07159	THRU 84	WIRING HARNESS, KOHLER
AA816	200937	78 & UP	PIVOT BRACKET, HIGH SPEED
AA823	200946	65 - 72	ROD, FOOT BRAKE
AA824	09033	83 - 85	SHIELD, MAIN BELT, INCL. R EXT
AA826	200952	74 - 82	LEVER, HI-SPEED CLUTCH
AA827	06002	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
AA828	04501	85 & UP	SPRING, MAIN BELT IDLER ARM
AA829	200956	THRU 78	BRACKET, BELT SHIELD REAR
AA830B	200958	87 & UP	BELT GUIDE, BRIGGS & STRATTON
AA830K	200959	87 & UP	BELT GUIDE, KOHLER
AA833	200963	78 - 82	ROD, HIGH SPEED CLUTCH
AA836	200184	68 & UP	ARM, MAIN BELT IDLER
AA838	03608		PULLEY, ENGINE CLUTCH
AA839	200970	69 - 77	ARM, HIGH SPEED IDLER
AA841			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07161
AA842	07161	83 & UP	THROTTLE CONTROL, (COMPLETE)
AA843	07161	83 & UP	THROTTLE CONTROL, (COMPLETE)
AA856			NOT AVAILABLE
AA864	04523	83 & 85	SPRING, HI-SPEED PIVOT BRACKET
AA864A	200549	85 & UP	BRACKET, MUFFLER GUARD, KOHLER
AA864G	200639	85 & UP	TUBE ASSEMBLY, MUFFLER, KOHLER
AA868B	09027	85 & UP	HAND LEVER,PARKING BRAKE
AA870	200982	85 & UP	BRACKET, ENG. PULLEY SHIELD, R
AA879	200985	THRU 90	LEVER, TRANSPORT CLUTCH
AA883	200347	88 ONLY	BUMPER, BOLT ON
AA886	07110	91 & UP	CABLE, CHOKE
AB806	03922	87 & UP	BELT, TRANSPORT, A40
AB864A	200825	85 & UP	ANGLE, MUFFLER GUARD, SPECIFY
AB883	200347	88 & UP	BUMPER, BOLT ON
AK338	03903	88 & UP	BELT, 6844 GATES, POWER RATED
AK348	200855	87 & UP	COVER ASSEMBLY, MUFFLER
AT322	200849	81 - 83	GUARD, MOTOR PULLEY
AT322D	200847	81 - 83	BRACKET, MOTOR PULLEY GUARD
AT833	200964	THRU 90	LINK, TRANSPORT CLUTCH
AT839	200971	87 - 89	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200973
AT839D	200530	91 & UP	GUIDE, BELT, H.S. PULLEY
AT858	200967	81 - 84	PULLEY SHIELD
AT858A	200979	85 & UP	SHIELD, BK. PLATE, ENG. PULLEY
AT858B	05037	85 & UP	STUD, MOTOR PULLEY, KOHLER
AT858C	08049	85 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202445
AT858E	200543		BRACKET,ENGINE PULLEY,LOWER
AT858F	200544		BELT GUIDE, ENGINE
AX320G	200221		NOT AVAILABLE
AX322	200849	81 - 83	GUARD, MOTOR PULLEY

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
AX328	07032	88 & UP	THROTTLE, WIRE & CONDUIT
AX328A	07127	88 & UP	WIRE & CONDUIT, ONLY
AX333	200853	82 & UP	BELT GUIDE, IC ENGINE ONLY
AX803	07072	87 & UP	SEAT, PADDED (84)"
AX803A	07101		SEAT, ADJUSTER
AX806	03922	THRU 90	BELT, TRANSPORT, A40
AX821	200941	73 - 77	BRAKE CRANK
AX823A	200947	73 - 77	ROD, FOOT BRAKE, LEFT REAR
AX823B	200948	73 - 77	ROD, BRAKE, RIGHT FORWARD
AX823C	200949	78 - 81	ROD, BRAKE
AX824	09033	86 & UP	SHIELD, MAIN BELT, INCL. R EXT
AX826	200953	83 - 86	LEVER, HI-SPEED CLUTCH
AX833	200965	83 - 86	ROD, HIGH SPEED CLUTCH
AX839	200972	THRU 86	NOT AVAILABLE
AX841	07161	87 ONLY	THROTTLE CONTROL, (COMPLETE)
AX841A	07162	88 - 90	THROTTLE CABLE & CONDUIT
AX841B	07163		KNOB, THROTTLE CONTROL
AX858	200967	85 - 87	PULLEY SHIELD
AX864	04525	86 ONLY	SPRING, PEDAL
AX879	200531	87 & UP	SUPPORT PIVOT
AX885	09052		DASHBOARD
AX885A	200766	91 & UP	BRACKET, DASHBOARD, FORMED
AY322D	200848	76 - 88	MOUNTING BRACKET, PULLEY GUARD
AY348B	07027		NOT AVAILABLE
AY826	200512	87 & UP	PEDAL, TRANSPORT
AY858	09031	87 & UP	SHIELD, PULLEY
AZ806	03913	90 & UP	BELT, TRANSPORT CLUTCH
AZ833	08026	91 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202444
AZ839	200973	90 & UP	ARM, HIGH SPEED IDLER
AZ841	07112	91 & UP	THROTTLE
AZ864	04524	87 & UP	SPRING, PEDAL
B302	200196	THRU 85	SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND
B303	06001		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201961
B304	200861	THRU 84	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 06002
B305	04003		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202374
B307	200864		NUT, TIE ROD, 5/8"
B308	200865	THRU 76	CLEVIS
B309			NOT AVAILABLE
B310			NOT AVAILABLE
B311			NOT AVAILABLE
B312	07129		TIRE, ONLY, 3.50 X 6"
B313	200869	65 - 70	SHAFT, STEERING, 27-7/8"
B314	200199		COLLAR, STEERING SHAFT
B315	200871	65 - 70	HANDLE BAR ASSEMBLY
B317	200203	88 & UP	BRACKET - THROTTLE CONTROL
B801	200991	65 - 82	STEERING SECTOR
B802	06018	THRU 82	BUSHING, 1-1/8 X 3/4" X 1"
B803			NOT AVAILABLE
B804			NOT AVAILABLE
B805	200994	65 - 82	WRIST PIN, STEERING, THREADED
B806			NOT AVAILABLE
B807	200996	65 - 82	SHIM, STEERING SCREW CAP
B808	07168	65 - 82	STEERING WHEEL

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
B808A	07169	83 & UP	CAP, STEERING WHEEL
B809	04033	65 - 82	WOODRUFF KEY, NO. 91
B810	02606	65-82	THRUST WASHER, STEERING SCREW
B812	06019	78 - 82	BUSHING, STEERING
B816	200350		FRONT AXLE UNIT
B817	05016		COLLAR, AXLE PIVOT BAR END
B817	200999	78 - 82	LOCK COLLAR
B817A	201000		PIN, AXLE COLLAR
B818	06008		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201960
B819	201001	65 - 82	KING PIN, RIGHT
B820	200359		KING PIN, LEFT
B822	07001		TIE ROD COMPLETE
B823	07139		TIE ROD END, LEFT
B824	201002		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200674
B825A			NOT AVAILABLE
B825B			NOT AVAILABLE
B826			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200822
B827			NOT AVAILABLE
B828			NOT AVAILABLE
B828A			NOT AVAILABLE
B828B			NOT AVAILABLE
B829			NOT AVAILABLE
B831			NOT AVAILABLE
B832	09054	83 7 UP	BALL JOINT, DRAG LINK
B833A	07141	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
B833D	07157	83 & UP	STUD - NUT & LEVER
B833H	07153		NOT AVAILABLE
B833J	07152	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
B833K	07158	83 & UP	SHAFT, S123224-A1
B833L	07144	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
B833M	07146	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
B833N	07149	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
B833O	07150	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
B833Q	07155	83 & UP	LEVER, 474072-A1
B834	07019	83 & UP	1 1/2 SADDLE CLAMP"
B835			NOT AVAILABLE
B835D	201003		BRACKET, DASHBOARD
B836	200505		CAP,SAFETY SWITCH
B836C	04507		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202438
B837	200779		NOT AVAILABLE
BB300	200186	71 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201427
BB301	200193	86 & UP	SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND
BB302	200196	86 & UP	SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND
BB304	06114	THRU 79	NOT AVAILABLE
BB309	09014	71 & UP	DRAG LINK, COMPLETE
BB311	07128		WHEEL, FRONT, ONLY (NO TIRE)
BB312	07038		WHEEL & TIRE, FRONT
BB313	200870	71 & UP	SHAFT, STEERING, 22-5/8
BB315	200872	71 & UP	HANDLE BAR ASSEMBLY
BB802	06010	73 - 84	BUSHING, 1-1/6 O.D."
BB803	200993	65 - 82	STEERING SCREW
BB806	200995	80 - 82	CAP, STEERING SCREW
BB807	200997	65 - 82	SHIM, STEERING SCREW, THIN

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
BB807A	200998	65 - 82	SHIM, STEERING SCREW, THICK
BB808	07071	83 - 91	STEERING WHEEL, SPLINED SHAFT
BB819	200354	83 & UP	KING PIN, RIGHT
BB826	09023	83 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202373
BB826C	200822	65 - 82	DRAG LINK
BB828	06113	68 & UP	BEARING, BALL, FLANGE, 7/8 ID"
BB829	07171	THRU 86	FRONT WHEEL, W/BRG., LESS TIRE
BB830	07089	87 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202466
BB835	201004	85 - 90	BRACKET, SUPPORT
BX304	06112	78 & UP	BEARING, BALL, FLANGE, 3/4 ID"
BX309	09014	71 & UP	DRAG LINK, COMPLETE
BX309A	200867		DRAG LINK, BALL JOINT
BX309B	200868		DRAG LINK, ROD
BX313	200094	88 & UP	SHAFT - STEERING
BX315	200200	88 & UP	STEERING WHEEL
BX802	06009	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
BX829	07138	87 & UP	FRONT WHEEL, W/BRG., LESS TIRE
BX835	200498	87 & UP	BRACE, STEERING
BY304	06002	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
BY306A	200863	89 & UP	CLEVIS
BY308	04024		CLEVIS BY308
BY308B	200866	77 & UP	CLEVIS, THREADED, TIE ROD
C301	200234	65 - 68	COVER, DIFFERENTIAL, INSIDE
C302	200065	65 - 68	COVER, DIFFERENTIAL, OUTSIDE
C303	200066		BULL GEAR ASSEMBLY
C304	06004	65 - 68	BUSHING, BULL GEAR C304
C305	200069	65 - 68	PINION, DIFFERENTIAL
C306			NOT AVAILABLE
C307	200070		INTERMEDIATE SHAFT UNIT
C308	200054	65 - 68	GEAR, SHIFTING, 11T
C309	200055		COUNTERSHAFT, SHIFTING
C310	04008		ROLL PIN, 5/16 X 1-1/8"
C311	06101	65 - 68	BEARING, NEEDLE, 7/8 I.D."
C312	200875		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 03618
C312A	200876		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 03618
C313	200056		CARRIER UNIT, COUNTERSHAFT
C314	06102	65 - 68	BEARING, NEEDLE, 3/4 I.D."
C316	200877		KNOB, SHIFTER
C320	200050	65 - 68	GEAR, REVERSE & BSHG
C320A	200879	65 - 68	WASHER, REVERSE GEAR
C321	06003	65 - 68	BUSHING, REVERSE GEAR C321
C322	200049	65 - 68	SHAFT, REVERSE GEAR
C323	200051	65 - 68	SLIDING WASHER, DIFFER. CASE
C324	200075		REAR AXLE WELDMENT
C325	200079		HUB, WHEEL, RIGHT REAR,
C326	200880	65 - 68	OIL SEAL
C327	06005	65 - 68	BUSHING, WHEEL HUB, RIGHT
C328	200090		HUB, LEFT REAR WHEEL
C329	07003	65 - 68	GASKET, BACK PLATE COVER
C330	07009	65 - 68	GASKET SET, 1-07009 1-07011
C331	07011	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07009
C332A	06103		BEARING, NEEDLE, 1-3/8 I.D."
C332B	200881	65 - 70	BEARING, AXLE, LEFT REAR

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
C332C	200088		SLEEVE, BEARING, AXLE
C334			NOT AVAILABLE
C334L	07130		LUG TIRE, RT.
C334P	07018		WHEEL & TIRE, REAR
C335	200097	65 - 68	BRAKE DRUM
C336	200099	65 - 68	BAND, BRAKE WITH LINING
C336B	200101	65 - 68	BRAKE BAND LINING
C337	200102	65 - 68	LEVER, BRAKE BAND
C339B	03502	65 - 68	O-RING, 7/8"
C339C	03504		O-RING, 1-1/8"
C339D	03505		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 03510
C340A	04011	65 - 68	LOCK RING, 3/4"
C340B	04020	65 - 68	LOCK RING, 7/8"
C341B	07131		PLUG, PLASTIC
C342A	02602		DUST CAP, 3/4 I.D."
C342B	02603		DUST CAP, 7/8 I.D."
C342C	200680		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 02510
C343A	04012	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202436
C343B	04013	65 - 68	KEY, WOODRUFF #11
C347	07132	65 - 68	GASKET, SPLIT
C348	200061	65 - 68	STOP DISC, SHIFTER
C349	200882	65 - 73	CARRIER, SHIFTER
C350	08010	65 - 68	U-BOLT, SHIFTER
C351	200885	65 - 73	LOCK, SHIFTER PAWL
C352	200886	65 - 73	SPRING, SHIFTER PAWL
C353	200888	65 - 73	ROD, SHIFTER PAWL
C354	200095	65 - 68	COLLAR, REAR AXLE
C355	04016	65 - 68	ROLL PIN, 1/4 X 1-3/4"
C356	200096		CAP, AXLE, LEFT END
C357B	200821	65 - 68	SHIM, AXLE, LEFT END, 1/16"
C357C	200687	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 09046
C357D	200688		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 09047
C358	200889	65 - 68	LOCK BOLT, SHIFTER PAWL
C359	200890		WASHER, AXLE, LEFT
C360	02609		SPACER, AXLE, LEFT END
C361A	02607		WASHER, AXLE, OUTSIDE 1/8"
C361B	02608		WASHER, AXLE, OUTSIED, 1/16"
C362	02605		WASHER, REVERSE GEAR
C363	200891		SPACER, AXLE BEARING, L.H.
C801	200234	65 - 68	COVER, DIFFERENTIAL, INSIDE
C802	200065	65 - 68	COVER, DIFFERENTIAL, OUTSIDE
C803	201005	65 - 68	BULL GEAR ASSEMBLY
C804	06004	65 - 68	BUSHING, BULL GEAR C304
C805	200069	65 - 68	PINION, DIFFERENTIAL
C807			NOT AVAILABLE
C808	200054	65 - 68	GEAR, SHIFTING, 11T
C810	04008		ROLL PIN, 5/16 X 1-1/8"
C811	06101	65 - 68	BEARING, NEEDLE, 7/8 I.D."
C812	03621	65 - 68	STEP PULLEY
C814	06102	65 - 68	BEARING, NEEDLE, 3/4 I.D."
C816	07081	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07024
C819	04513	65 - 68	SPRING SHIFTER
C820	200050	65 - 68	GEAR, REVERSE & BSHG

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
C820A	200879	65 - 68	WASHER, REVERSE GEAR
C821	06003	65 - 68	BUSHING, REVERSE GEAR C321
C822	200049	65 - 68	SHAFT, REVERSE GEAR
C822A	02612		13/32 ID X 1 OD X 1/4
C823	200051	65 - 68	SLIDING WASHER, DIFFER. CASE
C824			NOT AVAILABLE
C825E	201013	65 - 68	SPLIT DISC
C826	200880	65 - 68	OIL SEAL
C827	06005	65 - 68	BUSHING, WHEEL HUB, RIGHT
C828			NOT AVAILABLE
C829	07003	65 - 68	GASKET, BACK PLATE COVER
C830	07009	65 - 68	GASKET SET, 1-07009 1-07011
C831	07011	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07009
C832	06104	THRU 67	BEARING, BALL, 1-3/8 I.D."
C832E	201015	68 ONLY	BEARING, REAR AXLE, RIGHT
C832F	201016	65 - 68	BEARING, REAR AXLE, LEFT
C833			NOT AVAILABLE
C834			NOT AVAILABLE
C835	200097	65 - 68	BRAKE DRUM
C836	200099	65 - 68	BAND, BRAKE WITH LINING
C836B	200101	65 - 68	BRAKE BAND LINING
C837	200102	65 - 68	LEVER, BRAKE BAND
C839C	03504	65 - 68	O-RING, 1-1/8"
C839D	03505	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 03510
C840A	04011	65 - 68	LOCK RING, 3/4"
C840B	04020	65 - 68	LOCK RING, 7/8"
C842	02602	65-68	DUST CAP, 3/4 I.D."
C842A	02602		DUST CAP, 3/4 I.D."
C842B	02603	65-68	DUST CAP, 7/8 I.D."
C843A	04012	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202436
C843B	04013	65 - 68	KEY, WOODRUFF #11
C847	07132	65 - 68	GASKET, SPLIT
C848	200061	65 - 68	STOP DISC, SHIFTER
C849	200882	65 - 68	CARRIER, SHIFTER
C850	08010	65 - 68	U-BOLT, SHIFTER
C852	200886	65 - 68	SPRING, SHIFTER PAWL
C854	200095	65 - 68	COLLAR, REAR AXLE
C857B	200821	65 - 68	SHIM, AXLE, LEFT END, 1/16"
C857C	200685	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 09046
C857C	200687	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 09046
C858	200889	65 - 68	LOCK BOLT, SHIFTER PAWL
C8755	04016	65 - 68	ROLL PIN, 1/4 X 1-3/4"
CC306	200874		RETAINER, RING
CC316	07007		GRIP, SHIFTER, 1/4 X 1"
CC325E	200084		SEAL, DISC-SPLIT, WHEEL HUB
CC326	03503		SEAL, OIL
CC349	200883	74 - 77	CARRIER, SHIFTER
CC349D	200884		SLIDE
CC352	200887	74 - 77	SPRING, SHIFTER
CC806	201006	65 - 68	RETAINING RING, PINION
CC826	200880	67 - 68	OIL SEAL
CX312	03618		PULLEY, STEP
CX316	200878		GRIP, HANDLE

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
CX332	06104	THRU 67	BEARING, BALL, 1-3/8 I.D."
CX332B	06104	71 & UP	BEARING, BALL, 1-3/8 I.D."
CX352	04502	78 & UP	SPRING, SHIFTER LEVER
CY349A	200063	78 & UP	CARRIER, SHIFTER
CY349B	200064	78 & UP	LEVER, SHIFTER
CY349C	200675	78 & UP	BUSHING, SHIFTER LEVER SPRING
CY349D	200676	78 & UP	BUSHING, 9/16 X 25/64"
D300	200154		HOUSING, MAIN COUNTERSHAFT
D301	200157		COUNTERSHAFT, MAIN
D302	200158		STEP PULLEY, MAIN COUNTERSHAFT
D304	03606		PULLEY, HIGH SPEED
D305	200892	65 - 69	PIVOT, IDLER
D306	200895	65 - 74	IDLER ARM, LOWER COUNTERSHAFT
D307	03607		PULLEY
D309	200897	65 - 74	ROD, COUNTERSHAFT IDLER
D310	200899	65 - 74	SPRING, ROD, CONTERSCHAFT IDLER
D325	200167		LEVER, LOWER COUNTERSHAFT
D326	200901	65 - 74	CARRIER, LOWER COUNTERSHAFT
D327	200135		COUNTERSHAFT, LOWER
D328	03603		PULLEY, DRIVE, LOWER CTS
D329	03604		PULLEY, MOWER, LOWER CTS
D330	06105		BEARING, LOWER COUNTERSHAFT
D331	200136		BELT GUIDE, LOWER CTS PULLEY
D332	200902	THRU 79	BELT GUIDE, WING MOWER
D333	07023	86 & UP	GRIP, LEVER, 3/16 X 3/4"
D335	03901		BELT, A29, COUNTERSHAFT
D336	200163	84 7 UP	LEVER, ENGINE DRIVE CLUTCH
D337	200206	84 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
D338	200903	84 & UP	BRACKET, BELT GUARD
D340	200182	84 & UP	COLLAR, LOCK, 1-1/16 O.D."
D341	04503	84 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202437
D343	200176	84 & UP	ARM, COUNTERSHAFT IDLER
D344	200179	84 & UP	ARM, ENGINE CLUTCH
D346	02043	84 & UP	GUIDE, BELT
D347	200904	84 & UP	BRACKET, IDLER PIVOT
D349	200170		ROD, COUNTERSHAFT CLUTCH
D801			NOT AVAILABLE
D802			NOT AVAILABLE
D804			NOT AVAILABLE
D805	201021	65 - 68	COUNTERSHAFT, WELDED COLLAR
D808	200374		CLUTCH JAW, SLIDING
D809			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200698
D810	05022		PIN, CLUTCH, REAR MOWER
D811	201023	65 - 68	GUIDE, CLUTCH BELL CRANK, WING
D813	200382		BELL CRANK, CLUTCH, WING MOWER
D813C	07007		GRIP, SHIFTER, 1/4 X 1"
D814			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07048
D814A	07049		LINK, MAIN CONNECTING
D815	03615		PULLEY, COUNTERSHAFT, BC50 7/8
D815SD	03613	87 & UP	PULLEY, CTS., (SLOW DOWN)
D816	04511		SPRING, BELL CRANK, WING MOWER
D818	200371		BEARING CARRIER, LOWER CTS.
D819	200389		SHIELD, WING MOWER PULLEY, RT.

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
D820	200385		SHIELD, WING MOWER PULLEY,LEFT
D824	04514	73 - 77	SPRING, CLUTCH HANDLE
D825C	09026	65 - 68	SHIM, CLUTCH SHAFT CARRIER,1/32
D826			NOT AVAILABLE
D827			NOT AVAILABLE
D828	03622	THRU 85	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202863
D829	06117	THRU 85	BEARING, CLUTCH PULLEY
D830	04526	THRU 85	LOCK RING,
D831	07174	THRU 85	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202834
D832	201025	THRU 85	CLUTCH SLIDE PLATE
D833			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201026
D834	201028	THRU 84	FINGER ADJUSTER, CLUTCH
D834B	201027	THRU 84	PLUG, BRASS
D835	201029	65 - 73	CLUTCH THROWOUT
D836			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201030
D837	03103		SPROCKET, CLUTCH
D838			NOT AVAILABLE
D839	201033		SLEEVE, CLUTCH BELL CRANK
D840			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201036
D840B	201035	THRU 85	BRASS YOKE CLUTCH
D841	201039	65 - 68	LINK, CLUTCH
D842	201042	78 - 82	LEVER, CLUTCH (ALSO 1969)
D843	07081	65 - 68	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07024
D844	201044	65 - 68	BELT GUIDE, CLUTCH SHAFT
D845	201047	THRU 85	SPACER, CLUTCH PULLEY BEARING
D846	201048	THRU 85	WASHER, CLUTCH
D846A			NOT AVAILABLE
D848	04515	THRU 85	SPRING, CLUTCH RELEASE
D849			NOT AVAILABLE
D850	201051		SHIM, MAIN CLUTCH
D851	201052	69 ONLY	SHIELD, CLUTCH SHAFT
D852	201134		SPRING, MAIN CLUTCH LEVER
D853			NOT AVAILABLE
D854	201053	THRU 86	ARM, CLUTCH BELL CRANK
D855	201055	78 & UP	SPACER
D856	201056	THRU 90	SHAFT, IDLER PIVOT
D857	04021	87 - 90	CLEVIS, NO.4
D858	04022	87 - 90	PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 I.D. X 1-1/4"
D859	201057	87 - 90	CLUTCH PIVOT CARRIER, LEFT
D859C	06006	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
D860	201058	87 - 90	CLUTCH PIVOT CARRIER, RIGHT
D861	201059	87 - 90	IDLER ARM, MAIN MOWING CLUTCH
D862	02036	87 & UP	5/16-24 X 2.5 HHCS
D863	03623	THRU 90	PULLEY, MOWING CLUTCH
D863A	05052	87 & UP	SPACER
D864	03614	87 & UP	PULLEY
D865	03908	87 & UP	BELT, MAIN MOWER CLUTCH,
D867	200735	91 & UP	LEVER, TRANSPORT CLUTCH
D868	200739	91 ONLY	IDLER ARM, MOWING CLUTCH
D869	200740	91 & UP	CLUTCH PIVOT CARRIER
D870	200742	91 & UP	SHAFT IDLER PIVOT
DD303	06006	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
DD305	200893	70 - 75	PIVOT, IDLER

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
DD306	200896	75 - 83	IDLER ARM, LOWER COUNTERSHAFT
DD309	200898	75 - 83	ROD, COUNTERSHAFT IDLER
DD326	200128	75 7 UP	CARRIER, LOWER COUNTERSHAFT
DD339	200165	84 & UP	ROD, MAIN CLUTCH, UPPER
DD342	08021	84 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202443
DD347	200173		BRACKET IDLER PIVOT
DD348	200172	84 & UP	ROD, COUNTERSHAFT IDLER
DD803	06110	THRU 77	BEARING, SEALED, 7/8 I.D."
DD803A	06110	78 & UP	BEARING, SEALED, 7/8 I.D."
DD806	04506	69 & UP	SPRING, CLUTCH, RM
DD807	05028	69 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202375
DD809	03104	85 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200698
DD811	201024	69 - 89	GUIDE, CLUTCH BELL CRANK, WING
DD812	06010	73 - 84	BUSHING, 1-1/6 O.D."
DD814	07048	69 & UP	CHAIN, CTS #50X42P
DD828	201014	68 ONLY	HUB, WHEEL, LEFT
DD833			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201026
DD834	201028	85 - 86	FINGER ADJUSTER, CLUTCH
DD835	201029	74 & UP	CLUTCH THROWOUT
DD836	201030	THRU 85	SHAFT,
DD836D	201031	THRU 85	SLEEVE
DD836E	201032	THRU 85	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 05032
DD839	201034		SLEEVE
DD840	201036	69 - 71	BELL CRANK, CLUTCH COMPLETE
DD841	201040	69 ONLY	LINK, CLUTCH
DD842			NOT AVAILABLE
DD844			NOT AVAILABLE
DD851	201052	70 - 77	SHIELD, CLUTCH SHAFT
DD853	201119	THRU 86	COVER, MAIN CLUTCH CHAIN
DD854	201054	87 & UP	CARRIER, CLUTCH BEARING
DD863	03617	91 & UP	IDLER ASSY, MAIN MOWING CLUTCH
DD865	03908	87 & UP	BELT, MAIN MOWER CLUTCH,
DD868	200804	92	IDLER ARM
DT840	201036	85 - 86	BELL CRANK, CLUTCH COMPLETE
DT841	201041	85 - 86	LINK, CLUTCH
DT842	201043	85 & UP	LEVER, CLUTCH
DT852	200369	78 & UP	CARRIER, CLUTCH BRG. RIGHT
DU853	200756	91 & UP	BRACE, BELT GUIDE
DW853	200631	91 & UP	GUARD, CHAIN
DX305	200894	75 - 83	PIVOT, IDLER
DX310	200900	75 - 83	SPRING, ROD, COUNTERSHAFT IDLE
DX805	200373	69 & UP	COUNTERSHAFT, LOWER, 20-1/4"
DX806	04510	85 & UP	SPRING, COUNTERSHAFT
DX811	200377		GUIDE, W.M. CL. BELL CRANK
DX812	06009	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
DX833	201026	85 & UP	CLUTCH FINGER
DX836	200368	87 & UP	SHAFT, CLUTCH
DX840			NOT AVAILABLE
DX841			NOT AVAILABLE
DX842	201043	84 ONLY	LEVER, CLUTCH
DX844	201045	71 - 77	BELT GUIDE, CLUTCH SHAFT
DX844A	200396		GUIDE, Belt, Clutch Shaft
DX844B	02101		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 08047

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
DX844C	201046		PIN
DX851	201118	78 & UP	SHIELD, CLUTCH SHAFT
DX853	201133	87 - 90	COVER, MAIN CLUTCH CHAIN
DX860B	200503		ADAPTER, MOTOR BASE
DX861	200518	91 ONLY	IDLER ARM
DX865	03912	91 & UP	BELT, MOWING, MAIN CLUTCH
DY803	06109	78 7 UP	BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK, 7/8 ID"
DY841	201041	78 - 84	LINK, CLUTCH
DY853	200390	91 & UP	RETAINER, BELT MAIN CLUTCH
DZ841	08015	87 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202442
DZ841A	04527	84 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202439
DZ842	200509	87 & UP	LEVER, MAIN MOWING CLUTCH
DZ842D	06012	88 & UP	BUSHING,
DZ844	200395		BELT GUIDE, COMPLETE
DZ853	200392	91 & UP	GUIDE, BELT, MAIN CLUTCH
DZ865	03914	91 & UP	BELT, MOWING CLUTCH
E301C	07039		GRIP, HANDLE, 3/8 X 1-1/4"
E303	200237		PIVOT TUBE, REAR MOWER
E304	200814	92 & UP	HINGE, SEAT
E305	200818	92 & UP	MOUNT, SEAT
E305E	200449	92 & UP	WASHER, SEAT SPRING
E309	03607		PULLEY
E310	03905	65 - 68	BELT, A42, REAR MOWER
E311	200913	65 - 69	SPRING, REAR MOWER IDLER
E314	200123		BUSHING, PULL YOKE
E315	200223		FRAME, REAR MOWER
E315I	200230		NUT, BED KNIFE FRAME
E316	200231		BED KNIFE FRAME ASSEMBLY
E317	200571		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201407
E318			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200241
E318-6	200241		REEL 30" 7"dia 6bl
E320	200256		ADJUSTING SCREW & NUT, BEARING
E321	200252		REEL CARRIER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
E322	200255		REEL CARRIER ASSEMBLY, LEFT
E323	06106		N/A,USE (1)06120, (1)06121
E324	200236		REEL, TAKE-UP
E325	09004		WASHER, REEL ADJUSTER
E327	03101		SPROCKET, REEL, 28 TOOTH
E328	04008		ROLL PIN, 5/16 X 1-1/8"
E329	200915	65 - 79	BRACKET, REAR MOWER
E330			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200257
E331B	06015		BUSHING, ROLLER, EXTRUSION
E331H	07133		ROLLER, HI-CUT
E331HB	06016		BUSHING, ROLLER HI-CUT
E332B	07041		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07354
E332D	07043		SPACER, ROLLER 1-15/32"
E333	02407		WASHER, ROLLER
E334	201136	65 - 70	HOUSING, R M CTS, 17-1/2"
E336			NOT AVAILABLE
E337	03102		SPROCKET, REAR MOWER,
E338	07021		CHAIN, REAR MOWER
E338A	07079		LINK, CONNECTING
E338B	07135		LINK, HALF

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
E339	200268		GUARD, REAR MOWER CHAIN
E340A			NOT AVAILABLE
E341B	200214		BRACKET, CLUTCH GUARD, RM
E342A	200277		BRACKET, REAR MOWER SHIELD
E342B	200917		BRACKET, MOWER SHIELD
E343	200264		PULLEY ASSEMBLY, COUNTERSHAFT
E344	06007		BUSHING, PULLEY, RM, CTS E344
E345	200918	65 - 72	SHIFTER YOKE, REAR MOWER
E345C	200388	72 & UP	LUG, SHIFTER YELLOW - ZINC
E346	200266		CLUTCH, SLIDING JAW, RM
E348			NOT AVAILABLE
E348D	07022		GRIP, SHIFTER, 3/16 X 1"
E348E	04507	72 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202438
E350	200920	65 - 74	PULL ANGLE UNIT, REAR, WM
E351			NOT AVAILABLE
E352	04505		SPRING, PULL ROD, WING MOWER
E353	200145		PULL ARM UNIT, RIGHT, WM
E354	200150		PULL ARM UNIT, LEFT, WM
E355	200921	THRU 84	FRAME, WING MOWER
E355H	200294		PLATE, SIDE ADJUST, WING MOWER
E356	200820		BED KNIFE FRAME, WING MOWER
E357	08008		BRACKET, LIFTER
E358	200293		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201504
E359	05022		PIN, CLUTCH, REAR MOWER
E360	200922	THRU 84	REEL ASSEMBLY, 5 BLADE 6 DIA"
E361	200236	THRU 84	REEL, TAKE-UP
E362	03601		PULLEY, WING MOWER, BC50 X 3/4
E363	09050		BRACKET, ROLLER ASSEMBLY
E364	200302		SHAFT, ROLLER, WING MOWER
E366A	200303		BRACKET, SHIELD, WING MOWER
E366B	200235	THRU 84	UPRIGHT, SHIELD, WING MOWER
E366C	200807		SHIELD, RUBBER, OUTSIDE W.M.
E366D	200808		SHIELD, RUBBER, INSIDE W.M.
E366L	200304		SHIELD, LEFT, WING MOWER
E366R	200304		SHIELD, LEFT, WING MOWER
E367R	200656		HOOK, RIGHT, WING MOWER
E369	200287		SCRAPER, PULLEY
E370	200923		BRACKET, LEVER, REAR MOWER
E371			NOT AVAILABLE
E372			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200256
E372A	200256		ADJUSTING SCREW & NUT, BEARING
E373A	03915	THRU 93	BELT, HIGH SPEED, WING MOWER
E373B	03906	THRU 93	BELT, WING MOWER A36
E800B	200601		FRAME, REAR MOWER
E800H	08017		STUD, REEL FRAME
E800L	200560		FRAME, LEFT W.M. WELDMENT
E800R	200559		FRAME, MOWER,
E802	200360	THRU 87	PULL YOKE, W.M.
E803			NOT AVAILABLE
E807	03105		SPROCKET, REAR MOWER,
E808			NOT AVAILABLE
E809			NOT AVAILABLE
E810	04521		SPRING, W.M. PULL YOKE

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
E811			NOT AVAILABLE
E812			NOT AVAILABLE
E813C	07039		GRIP, HANDLE, 3/8 X 1-1/4"
E814			NOT AVAILABLE
E815			NOT AVAILABLE
E816			NOT AVAILABLE
E817	201071	65 ONLY	HOUSING, CTS, R M, 12-1/2"
E818			NOT AVAILABLE
E819	06014		BUSHING, CTS HOUSING
E820	201075	65 ONLY	COUNTERSHAFT, R M, 15-1/2"
E821	200363	THRU 87	PULL ROD, WING MOWER
E822			NOT AVAILABLE
E823			NOT AVAILABLE
E823D	09044		GAURD, CLUTCH, REAR MOWE
E823E	200613		BRACKET, R.M. CLUTCH SHIELD
E824			NOT AVAILABLE
E825			NOT AVAILABLE
E826	03601		PULLEY, WING MOWER, BC50 X 3/4
E826A	04004		ROLL PIN
E827	201078	65 - 68	SCRAPER, PULLEY
E828	200366		HINGE ROD, FOOT REST
E829L	200364		FOOT REST, LEFT
E829R	200365		FOOT REST, RIGHT
E830	03109		SPROCKET, REAR MOWER, 16T
E830C	04005		PIN, SPROCKET, REAR MOWER
E831	200571		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 201407
E832			NOT AVAILABLE
E833	200581		REEL CARRIER, RIGHT
E833D	02622		WASHER, BEARING CARRIER
E833E	03508		REEL CARRIER SEAL
E833F	02621		WASHER
E834	200584		REEL CARRIER, LEFT
E835	201079		NOT AVAILABLE
E835R			NOT AVAILABLE
E836			NOT AVAILABLE
E836H			NOT AVAILABLE
E837			NOT AVAILABLE
E837H			NOT AVAILABLE
E838-5	201082		REEL, 30" 8"dia 5bl
E838-6	200572		REEL, 30" 8"dia 6bl
E838I	201083		PIN REEL
E840	06106		N/A,USE (1)06120, (1)06121
E841	200597		HOOK, RIGHT WING MOWER
E842	200596		HOOK, LEFT WING MOWER
E843	200592		BRACE, SHIELD
E843A	200593	86 & UP	LIFTER WELDMENT ,WING MOWER
E843B	04013	65 - 68	KEY, WOODRUFF #11
E844	200585		BRACE, RIGHT SHIELD
E845	200703		BRACE, LEFT GRASS SHIELD
E846A	03916		BELT, WING MOWER, B43
E846B	03917	THRU 75	NOT AVAILABLE
E846C	03911	76 & UP	BELT, REAR MOWER, B47
E846HS	03919		BELT, HI SPEED B42

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
E847	07077		CHAIN-RM-#40 47P
E847A	07078		LINK, CONNECTING
E848	201084	65 - 68	PIN, WING MOWER YOKE
E849	200828		SPRING LOCK, HOOK
E850	06021		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 06006
E851			NOT AVAILABLE
E852			NOT AVAILABLE
E853	06011		BUSHING,
E855	03607		PULLEY
E856	04516	65 - 68	TORSION SPRING
E857	200918	THRU 72	SHIFTER YOKE, REAR MOWER
E858	200266		CLUTCH, SLIDING JAW, RM
E859	201087	65 - 68	BRACKET, CLUTCH LEVER, R M
E861			NOT AVAILABLE
E862			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 04510
E863C	02632		DUST CAP, ROLLER BRACKET
E865			NOT AVAILABLE
E866	200704		BED KNIFE FRAME, W/RIVETED KNI
E866C	201089		BRACKET, ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
E866D	02067		BOLT, 1/2 20 X 2 1/4
E866E	02070		BOLT, 1/2 20 X 2 3/4
E866S	02092		SCREW, FLATHEAD 1/2-13 X 1-3/4
E867L	200655		HOOK, LEFT, WING MOWER
E870	200644		ADJUSTING WRENCH
E871	201093	THRU 83	SHIELD, IDLER, REAR MOWER
E872			NOT AVAILABLE
E873			NOT AVAILABLE
E875			NOT AVAILABLE
E876	200925		BRACKET, ROLLER, ANTI-SCALP KT
E876AL	200752		ASSEMBLY,ROLLER BRKT,L REAR
E876AR	200753		ASSEMBLY,ROLLER BRKT,RT REAR
E876B	200751		ADJUSTER,ROLLER BRKT, RM
E876C	200636		ADJUSTER, ROLLER BRKT
E876D	02238		NUT, 5/8-11, ROLLER BRACKET
E877C	201095		CUP, BEARING, OUTER
E877D	201096		SLEEVE
E877E	200624		SHAFT, ROLLER 34.2857"
E877F			NOT AVAILABLE
E877H	02623		WASHER, 1 I.D."
E877J	02624		WASHER, 1-5/8 I.D."
E877K	04019		SNAP RING, 3 DIA"
E877L	03509		OIL SEAL, INNER
E877M	03513		OIL SEAL, OUTER PARTS ONLY
E877N	03514		O-RING, 2-5/8 I.D. (PREC.)"
E877P	03511		O-RING, 3/4 I.D. (PREC.)"
E877Q	04056		ROLL PIN 1/4 X 1-1/8""
E877R	04055		ROLL PIN 1/8 X 3/4
E877RC	201097		RUBBER COVER ROLLER ASSMBLY
E877S	02503		WASHER, 1/8 X 3/4" I.D."
E877T	02502		WASHER, 1/16 X 3/4" I.D."
E877U	02058	THRU 87	BOLT, 1/2 20 X 3/4 CAP SCREW
E877V	02085	88 & UP	CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4
E878B	06023	88 & UP	BUSHING, FRONT ROLLER

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
E880	201098	89 - 91	BRACKET, W/O SEAT ADJUSTER
E880H	07090		SWITCH, SAFTEY, N/C
E880J	200449	91 & UP	WASHER, SEAT SPRING
E880K	04512	92 & UP	SPRING, SEAT
E881	200450	89 & UP	BRACE, REAR MOWER LIFT
E882	200454	89 & UP	PIVOT
E883	200451		HANDLE
E884	08030		ROD, PULL
E885	200462	91 7 UP	HINGE , SEAT
EE300	200119	76 & UP	LIFTER BAR, REAR MOWER
EE301	200120	70 & UP	LIFTER HANDLE WELDMENT,
EE302	200908	70 - 75	LIFTER ROD, REAR MOWER
EE307			NOT AVAILABLE
EE308	200912	76 - 81	IDLER ARM UNIT, REAR MOWER
EE311	04504	70 & UP	SPRING, REAR MOWER
EE330	200257	79 & UP	SHAFT ASSEMBLY, REAR MOWER
EE334	200261	71 & UP	HOUSING, REAR MOWER CTS,
EE335	06006	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
EE336	200263	71 & UP	COUNTERSHAFT, REAR MOWER
EE337HS	03106		SPROCKET, REAR MOWER CTS
EE343	200264		PULLEY ASSEMBLY, COUNTERSHAFT
EE345	200271	73 & UP	YOKE, SHIFTER, REAR MOWER
EE348	200276	73 & UP	SHIFTER LEVER, CLUTCH, RM
EE350	200137	75 & UP	PULL ANGLE UNIT, REAR, WM
EE351	200151	75 & UP	PULL ROD, WING MOWER
EE355	200262	85 & UP	RM CTS TUBE
EE355	200282	85 & UP	WING MOWER FRAME
EE360			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200296
EE360-6	200296	87 & UP	REEL 21" 7"dia 6bl
EE370	200273	73 & UP	BRACKET, CLUTCH LEVER, RM
EE801	201060	65 - 71	PULL PLATE, WING MOWER
EE803			NOT AVAILABLE
EE807	03107		SPROCKET, SLOW DOWN, 20T
EE808			NOT AVAILABLE
EE815	200587	68 & UP	BRACKET
EE816	200640	68 & UP	BRACKET, RT. W.M. REAR YOKE
EE817	201072	66 - 68	HOUSING, CTS, R M, 10-11/16"
EE819	06006	85 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
EE820	201076	66 - 69	COUNTERSHAFT, R M, 20-1/2"
EE823A	200586		SHIELD, REAR MOWER
EE823B	200591		SHIELD, WING MOWER
EE826	03606		PULLEY, HIGH SPEED
EE830	03108		SPROCKET, HI SPEED, 15T
EE832	200611		GUARD, RM CHAIN
EE836			NOT AVAILABLE
EE836H	201080		BRACKET, RIGHT,
EE837			NOT AVAILABLE
EE837H	201081		BRACKET, LEFT,
EE848	200598		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202450
EE852	201085	69 - 74	IDLER ARM, REAR MOWER
EE856	04517	69 - 74	TORSION SPRING
EE857	200271	73 & UP	YOKE, SHIFTER, REAR MOWER
EE861	200642	73 & UP	SHIFTER LEVER, CLUTCH, REAR

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
EE865	04507	73 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202438
EE868	06022	75 ONLY	BUSHING, PULL BRACKET, REAR
EE876AL	200618		ROLLER BRKT, LEFT COMPLETE
EE876AR	200616		ROLLER BRKT, RIGHT COMPLETE
EE876L	200619		BRACKET, ROLLER, LEFT (WELD)
EE876R	200617		BRACKET, ROLLER, RIGHT (WELD)
ET803	200469	76 & UP	YOKE, PULL, REAR MOWER
ET803E	200468	76 & UP	BUSHING, RM PULL BRACKET
ET808	201063	76 & UP	LIFTER BAR, REAR
ET812	07050		LIFTER CHAIN
ET813	201070	76 & UP	LIFTER, REAR MOWER
ET817	200606	85 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200705
ET852	200475	76 & UP	IDLER ARM, RM 84"
ET856	04517	76 & UP	TORSION SPRING
EV867-1	201091	75 ONLY	PULL YOKE, REAR MOWER
EW307	200108	82 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200109
EX300			NOT AVAILABLE
EX307			NOT AVAILABLE
EX308			NOT AVAILABLE
EX334	200916		HOUSING, REAR MOWE CTS 17-3/16
EX803	201061	69 - 74	PULL YOKE, REAR MOWER
EX808			NOT AVAILABLE
EX808D	06002	89 & UP	BUSHING SAE 841
EX812	201067	69 - 84	LIFTER CHAIN, REAR MOWER
EX817	201073	69 - 72	HOUSING, CTS, R M, 20-1/2"
EX852	201086	75 ONLY	IDLER ARM, REAR MOWER
EX856	04530	75 ONLY	TORSION SPRING, REAR MOWER
EX859	200273	73 & UP	BRACKET, CLUTCH LEVER, RM
EX867	201092	75 - 89	PULL PLATE, REAR MOWER
EX867A	200458	89 & UP	ROD, PULL
EX877A	200638	88 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE
EX877B	09034	88 & UP	CUP, BEARING, INNER
EX877C	09035	88 & UP	CUP, BEARING, OUTER
EX877D	200625	88 & UP	SLEEVE, ADJUSTER, ROLLER
EX877M	03510	88 & UP	OIL SEAL, OUTER
EX880M	200768	91 & UP	BRACKET, SAFETY SWITCHES
EY307	200108	82 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200109
EY308	200115	82 & UP	IDLER ARM UNIT, REAR MOWER
EY803	200469	75 ONLY	YOKE, PULL, REAR MOWER
EY808			NOT AVAILABLE
EY817	201074	73 - 84	HOUSING, CTS, R M, 18-1/8"
EY820	200610		COUNTERSHAFT, R M, 18-1/2"
EZ302	200124	76 & UP	LIFTER ROD, REAR MOWER
H801			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200422
H802			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200398
H803	200399		BULL GEAR WITH HUB
H804	200402		DIFFERENTIAL CAGE
H805	03010		BEVEL GEAR, SIDE DIFF.
H806	03011		PINION GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL
H807	200405		WASHER, PINION GEAR, DIFF.
H808	200406		PINION SHAFT, DIFF.
H810	200415		REVERSE GEARS, INC. SHAFT
H811	200408		INTERMEDIATE GEARS,

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
H811D	200412		OIL SLINGER
H812	200413		SPLINE SHAFT
H813	200407		THRUST WASHER, DIFF.
H814	06108		BEARING, ROLLER, 1-31/32 I.D."
H815	06107		BEARING, NEEDLE, 7/8 I.D."
H817	03506		OIL SEAL
H818	200414		INPUT GEAR 12T
H819	200419		SHIFTER FORK
H820	07010		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07006
H821			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07006
H822	04049		PLUG, WELCH, DIFF. CASE
H823			NOT AVAILABLE
H824			NOT AVAILABLE
H825			NOT AVAILABLE
H825A	200095		COLLAR, REAR AXLE
H825B	04016	65 - 68	ROLL PIN, 1/4 X 1-3/4"
H826	200096		CAP, AXLE, LEFT END
H827A	200686		SHIM, OUT REAR AXLE,
H827B	200821		SHIM, AXLE, LEFT END, 1/16"
H827C	200687		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 09046
H827D	200688		NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 09047
H828	200441		AXLE, REAR
H829	07073		WHEEL, REAR 8 X 12
H830-6			NOT AVAILABLE
H830-8	07136		TIRE 8 X 12
H830A			NOT AVAILABLE
H830B	07075		TIRE & WHEEL, 23/850 X 12
H831	200426		STEP PULLEY
H832	04519		SPACER, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING
H833	06104	THRU 67	BEARING, BALL, 1-3/8 I.D."
H834	04518	69 - 71	SPRING, SHIFTER LEVER
H836	201102	69 - 71	BRACKET, REAR SHIFTER
H837	201103	69 - 71	LUG, GEAR SHIFTER
H838	201104	69 - 71	LINK, GEAR SHIFTER
H839	201105	THRU 74	RADIUS ROD, REAR AXLE
H840	200097		BRAKE DRUM
H841	200099		BAND, BRAKE WITH LINING
H841B	200101	65 - 68	BRAKE BAND LINING
H842	200102		LEVER, BRAKE BAND
H843			NOT AVAILABLE
H844	201106	THRU 84	PIVOT ASSEMBLY, BRAKE
H845	201107	THRU 84	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 05032
H846	07023	THRU 82	GRIP, LEVER, 3/16 X 3/4"
H849	200466		COLLAR, SHIFT LEVER
H850			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 07054
H850A	09057	85 & UP	CALIPER, PUCK
H850B	201108	88 & UP	PLATE, BACKUP
H852	200482	85 & UP	PIVOT, BRAKE
H853			NOT AVAILABLE
H854	201110	85 - 86	LINKAGE, BRACE, UPPER
H855	200486	85 & UP	DISC, BRAKE
H856	201111	85 - 86	PLATE, CALIPER MOUNT
H857	09032	85 - 91	NOT AVAILABLE

NATIONAL MOWER COMPANY

CROSS REFERENCE PARTS LIST

Old #	New #	Year	Description
H858	201112	85 & UP	BATTERY BOX
H859	201113	85 & UP	BOLT, HOLDOWN
H860			NOT AVAILABLE
H861	200555		BAR, BATTERY HOLDOWN
HH801	200422		DIFFERENTIAL CASE, RIGHT
HH802	200398		DIFFERENTIAL CASE, LEFT
HH821	07006		GASKET SET, 2-07010 1-07006
HH823			NOT AVAILABLE
HH824			NOT AVAILABLE
HH825	03507	82 - 87	SEAL, REAR AXLE
HH825B	201099	82 - 87	SEAL CARRIER, REAR AXLE
HH825C	201100	82 - 87	OIL SEAL & CARRIER
HH834	04507	72 & UP	NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 202438
HH835			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200479
HH836	200478	72 & UP	BRACKET, REAR SHIFTER
HH837	200388	72 & UP	LUG, SHIFTER YELLOW - ZINC
HH846	07022		GRIP, SHIFTER, 3/16 X 1"
HH850	07054	87 & UP	CALIPER
HH853	201109		LINKAGE, BRACE, LOWER
HH854	08012	87 & UP	LINKAGE, BRACE, UPPER
HH857	09056	91 & UP	BATTERY COVER
HX823			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200247
HX824			NOT AVAILABLE, USE PART 200437
HX825	03512	88 & UP	SEAL, REAR AXLE
HX835	200479	85 & UP	SHIFTER LEVER
HX853	08013	89 & UP	LINKAGE, LOWER
HX856	200667	87 & UP	PLATE, CALIPER MOUNT
HX859	200769	92 & UP	BATTERY BOX, SIDE POST
HX859C	08033	92 & UP	ROD, SIDE POST BATTERY
HX859E	200774	92 & UP	BRACE, SIDE POST BATTERY
HX859F	200775	92 & UP	HOLDDOWN, SIDE POST BATTERY
HY823	200427	85 & UP	RT AXLE HOUSING
HY824	200437	85 & UP	LT AXLE HOUSING